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BATTLETOME: SKAVEN

Official Errata, December 2019

The following errata correct errors in Battletome: Skaven.
The errata are updated regularly; when changes are
made any changes from the previous version will be
highlighted in magenta. Where the date has a note, e.g.
‘Revision 2’, this means it has had a local update, only
in that language, to clarify a translation issue or other
minor correction.

Page 99 — Thanquol on Boneripper, Mount
Add the following:
‘He also attacks with Crushing Blows.’

Page 116 — Plague Monks
This warscroll is no longer used. It has been replaced
with the warscroll on the Games Workshop website.

Page 125 — Summon Warp Lightning Vortex, third
sentence

Change ‘wholly within 26" of the caster’ to ‘wholly
within 13" of the caster’.

Warscroll cards — Verminlord Corruptor, Plaguereapers

Change the Rend characteristic of Plaguereapers to -’ to
match the warscroll in the battletome.
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¥ A

SKAVENTIDE
WARSCROLL
Plagueclaw

Warp Lightning Cannon
Warplock Jezzails
Clanrats

Doomwheel

Hell Pit Abomination
Arch-Warlock
Clawlord
Deathmaster

Grey Seer

Master Moulder

Plague Priest
Skritch Spiteclaw

Spiteclaw’s Swarm

* Warlock Bombardier
Warlock Engineer

* Grey Seer on Screaming Bell
Lord Skreech Verminking
Plague Priest on Plague Furnace
Thanquol on Boneripper
Verminlord Corruptor

#* Verminlord Deceiver
Verminlord Warbringer

* Verminlord Warpseer
Doom-Flayer

Giant Rats

Gutter Runners

Night Runners

Packmasters

Plague Censer Bearers

UNIT SIZE
MIN MAX
1 1
1 1
3 12
20 40
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
4 4
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
10 40
5 20
10 40
3 12
5 20

POINTS

160
180
140
120/200
160
240
160
100
100
140
100
80

140

120
100
240
320
200
400
280
320
280
320
60

60/200

60/200

80/280

60

60

BATTLEFIELD ROLE

Artillery
Artillery
Artillery
Battleline
Behemoth
Behemoth
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader

Leader
Leader

Leader
Leader
Leader, Behemoth
Leader, Behemoth
Leader, Behemoth
Leader, Behemoth
Leader, Behemoth
Leader, Behemoth
Leader, Behemoth
Leader, Behemoth

NOTES

Unique. These units
must be taken as a set
for a total of 140 points.
Although taken as a set,
each is a separate unit.

Unique

Unique

Battleline in Skaventide
army if general is
MASTERCLAN Or

CLANS MOULDER,
and all other units are
CLANS MOULDER

Battleline in Skaventide
army if general is
MASTERCLAN or

CrANS EsHIN, and
all other units are
CLANS ESHIN

Battleline in Skaventide
army if general is
MASTERCLAN or

CrANs EsHIN, and
all other units are
CLANS ESHIN

Battleline in Skaventide
army if general is
MASTERCLAN or

CLANS PESTILENS,
and all other units are
CLANS PESTILENS
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Plague Monks

Rat Ogors

Rat Swarms
Ratling Gun

Skryre Acolytes

* Stormfiends

Stormvermin

Warpfire Thrower
Warp-Grinder
Congregation of Filth
Fleshmeld Menagerie
Foulrain Congregation
Claw-horde
Plaguesmog Congregation
Slinktalon

Virulent Procession
Warpcog Convocation
Arkhspark Voltik
Gascloud Chokelung
Gautfyre Skorch
Rattlegauge Warplock
Whyrlblade Threshik
Bell of Doom
Vermintide

Warp Lightning Vortex
Gnawhole

10

— e

40

30

— e e

80/280

100

60
60

60/320

260

120/450

70
80
160
160
110
180
120
160
100
60
60
70
90
70
80
40
40
100

Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Enginecoven
Enginecoven
Enginecoven
Enginecoven
Enginecoven
Endless Spell
Endless Spell
Endless Spell
Scenery

Battleline in Skaventide
army if general is
MASTERCLAN or

CLANS PESTILENS,
and all other units are
CLANS PESTILENS

Battleline in Skaventide
army if general is
MASTERCLAN or

CLANS MOULDER,
and all other units are
CLANS MOULDER

Battleline in Skaventide
army if general is
MASTERCLAN or

CLANS SKRYRE, and
all other units are
CLANS SKRYRE

Battleline in Skaventide
army if general is
MASTERCLAN or

CLANS SKRYRE, and
all other units are
CLANS SKRYRE
Battleline in
Skaventide army

Can only be taken
as part of a Warpcog
Convocation
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