

## Official Errata, December 2019

The following errata correct errors in *Battletome: Skaven*. The errata are updated regularly; when changes are made any changes from the previous version will be highlighted in magenta. Where the date has a note, e.g. 'Revision 2', this means it has had a local update, only in that language, to clarify a translation issue or other minor correction.

**Page 99** – Thanquol on Boneripper, Mount Add the following: 'He also attacks with Crushing Blows.'

**Page 116** – Plague Monks This warscroll is no longer used. It has been replaced with the warscroll on the Games Workshop website.

Page 125 – Summon Warp Lightning Vortex, third sentence

Change 'wholly within 26" of the caster' to 'wholly within 13" of the caster'.

**Warscroll cards** – Verminlord Corruptor, Plaguereapers Change the Rend characteristic of Plaguereapers to '-' to match the warscroll in the battletome.

SKAVENTIDE WARSCROLL	UNIT SIZE		POINTS	BATTLEFIELD ROLE	NOTES
	MIN	MAX	FORVIS	DATTLEFIELD ROLE	NOTES
Plagueclaw	1	1	160	Artillery	
Warp Lightning Cannon	1	1	180	Artillery	
Warplock Jezzails	3	12	140	Artillery	
Clanrats	20	40	120/200	Battleline	
Doomwheel	1	1	160	Behemoth	
Hell Pit Abomination	1	1	240	Behemoth	
Arch-Warlock	1	1	160	Leader	
Clawlord	1	1	100	Leader	
Deathmaster	1	1	100	Leader	
Grey Seer	1	1	140	Leader	
Master Moulder	1	1	100	Leader	
Plague Priest	1	1	80	Leader	
Skritch Spiteclaw Spiteclaw's Swarm	1	1 4	140	Leader	Unique. These units must be taken as a set for a total of 140 points Although taken as a se each is a separate unit
* Warlock Bombardier	1	1	120	Leader	·
Warlock Engineer	1	1	100	Leader	
* Grey Seer on Screaming Bell	1	1	240	Leader, Behemoth	
Lord Skreech Verminking	1	1	320	Leader, Behemoth	Unique
Plague Priest on Plague Furnace	1	1	200	Leader, Behemoth	1
Thanquol on Boneripper	1	1	400	Leader, Behemoth	Unique
Verminlord Corruptor	1	1	280	Leader, Behemoth	1
* Verminlord Deceiver	1	1	320	Leader, Behemoth	
Verminlord Warbringer	1	1	280	Leader, Behemoth	
* Verminlord Warpseer	1	1	320	Leader, Behemoth	
Doom-Flayer	1	1	60		
Giant Rats	10	40	60/200		Battleline in Skaventid army if general is MASTERCLAN or CLANS MOULDER, and all other units are CLANS MOULDER
Gutter Runners	5	20	60/200		Battleline in Skaventid army if general is MASTERCLAN or CLANS ESHIN, and all other units are CLANS ESHIN
Night Runners	10	40	80/280		Battleline in Skaventid army if general is MASTERCLAN or CLANS ESHIN, and all other units are CLANS ESHIN
Packmasters	3	12	60		Dull to the state
Plague Censer Bearers	5	20	60		Battleline in Skaventid army if general is MASTERCLAN or CLANS PESTILENS, and all other units are CLANS PESTILENS

SKAVENTIDE WARSCROLL	UNIT	UNIT SIZE		BATTLEFIELD ROLE	NOTES
	MIN	MAX	POINTS	BATTLEFIELD ROLE	NOTES
Plague Monks	10	40	80/280		Battleline in Skaventid army if general is MASTERCLAN OF CLANS PESTILENS, and all other units are CLANS PESTILENS Battleline in Skaventid
Rat Ogors	2	8	100		army if general is MASTERCLAN or CLANS MOULDER, and all other units are CLANS MOULDER
Rat Swarms	2	8	60		
Ratling Gun	1	1	60		
Skryre Acolytes	5	30	60/320		Battleline in Skaventide army if general is MASTERCLAN OF CLANS SKRYRE, and all other units are CLANS SKRYRE
* Stormfiends	3	6	260		Battleline in Skaventide army if general is MASTERCLAN OR CLANS SKRYRE, and all other units are CLANS SKRYRE
Stormvermin	10	40	120/450		Battleline in Skaventide army
Warpfire Thrower	1	1	70		okaventide army
Warp-Grinder	1	1	80		
Congregation of Filth	-	-	160	Warscroll Battalion	
Fleshmeld Menagerie	-	-	160	Warscroll Battalion	
Foulrain Congregation			110	Warscroll Battalion	
Claw-horde	-	-	180	Warscroll Battalion	
Plaguesmog Congregation	-	-	120	Warscroll Battalion	
Slinktalon	-	-	160	Warscroll Battalion	
Virulent Procession		- 4	100	Warscroll Battalion	
Warpcog Convocation	-	-	60	Warscroll Battalion	
Arkhspark Voltik	-	-	60	Enginecoven	
Gascloud Chokelung	-	-	70	Enginecoven	Can only be taken
Gautfyre Skorch	-	-	90	Enginecoven	as part of a Warpcog
Rattlegauge Warplock	-	-	70	Enginecoven	Convocation
Whyrlblade Threshik	-	-	80	Enginecoven	
Bell of Doom	1	1	40	Endless Spell	
Vermintide	1	1	40	Endless Spell	
Warp Lightning Vortex	1	1	100	Endless Spell	
Gnawhole	1	1	0	Scenery	